



ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	DRAWING #
170	WHEEL 18 X 9.50 - 8	PARTS	2	N/A
169	KEV 3/16 X 3/16 X 1 1/4 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
168	4" PULLEY X 3/4 BORE (44413X1/3)	PARTS	1	N/A
167	SCREW 10-24 X 1 1/2	PARTS	2	N/A
166	THROTTLE CONTROL INNER WIRE - 26 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
165	THROTTLE CONTROL OUTER WIRE - 22 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
164	THROTTLE CONTROL LEVER	PARTS	1	N/A
163	NUT LOCK 3/8 UNC X 1 1/2 LG	PARTS	2	N/A
162	HEX BOLT 3/8 UNC X 1 1/2 LG	PC-181	2	PC-181
161	GRANEL BUCKET LOCK BAR	SEE DRG 2	1	PC-159A
159A	ENGINE PULLEY COVER SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	N/A
158	HEX BOLT 5/16 UNC X 1 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
157	HEX NUT 5/16 UNC	PARTS	6	N/A
156	LOCK WASHER 5/16	PARTS	6	N/A
155	FLAT WASHER 5/16	PARTS	6	N/A
154	CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16 UNC X 3/4 LG	PARTS	5	N/A
153A	WHEEL CHAIN COVER (RIGHT) SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-133A
153A	WHEEL CHAIN COVER (LEFT) SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-133A
149	COTTER PIN 3/16 X 2 LG	PARTS	2	N/A
148	FLANGE BRUSHING 1 3/8 OD X 1 10 X 1 LG	PARTS	2	N/A
143A	CONNECTING LINK FOR 40 CHAIN	PARTS	3	N/A

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	DRAWING #
143	CHAIN #40R X 23 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
142	CHAIN #40R X 55 LG	PARTS	2	N/A
139	T 10 ROLLER BEARING	PARTS	4	N/A
138A	FRONT WHEEL HUB SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 2	1	PC-138A
138	DIFFERENTIAL AXLE SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-132A
137A	HEX BOLT 1/2 UNC X 1 3/4 LG	PARTS	2	N/A
137	HEX BOLT 3/8 UNC X 1 1/2 LG	PARTS	9	N/A
136	HEX BOLT 1/2 UNC X 1 LG	PARTS	2	N/A
135	LOCK WASHER 7/16	PARTS	6	N/A
134	FLAT WASHER 7/16	PARTS	7	N/A
133	SCREW ROUND HEAD 1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 LG	PARTS	4	N/A
132	HEX BOLT 3/8 UNC X 2 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
131	NUT LOCK 3/8 UNC	PARTS	1	N/A
129	LOCK WASHER 5/16	PARTS	13	N/A
128	FLAT WASHER 5/16	PARTS	10	N/A
119	HEX BOLT 3/8 UNC X 2 1/2 LG	PARTS	22	N/A
118	EXT SPRING 1.900X.105MHCX33G1020-087	PARTS	1	N/A
114	5" BRAKE BAND (48-145)	PARTS	1	PC-110A
110A	BRAKE DRUM SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	N/A
105	BELT A 40	PARTS	4	N/A
94	HEX BOLT 5/16 UNC X 1 3/4 LG	PARTS	4	N/A

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	DRAWING #
93	HEX NUT 5/16 UNC	PARTS	8	N/A
92	LOCK WASHER 5/16	PARTS	8	N/A
91	FLAT WASHER 1/4	PARTS	6	N/A
90	CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16 UNC X 2 LG	PARTS	4	N/A
89	HONDA ENGINE 5.5HP(WITH REDUCTION UNIT)	PARTS	1	N/A
88	ENGINE BASE PLATE	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-088
87	HEX NUT 1/2 UNC	PARTS	4	N/A
86	HEX BOLT 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 LG	PARTS	4	N/A
85	WHEEL 4.8 - 8 NHS	PARTS	1	N/A
84	COTTER PIN 3/16 X 2 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
83	FLAT WASHER 1"	PARTS	1	N/A
82	PIPE 1" X 1 3/8 LG	PARTS	2	N/A
80	REAR WHEEL BRACKET SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-71A
79A	TROCK NUT 1/2 UNC	PARTS	1	N/A
79	HEX BOLT 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 LG	PARTS	4	N/A
68A	WREN HANDLE SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-68A
68	BRACKET SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-68A
64A	HEX NUT 1/2 UNC X 2 1/4 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
57	HEX BOLT 1/2 UNC X 2 1/4 LG	PARTS	1	N/A
55	GRAND BUCKET HANDLE SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-50A
50A	GRAND BUCKET HANDLE SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-50A
32A	GEAR BOX CHAIN GUARD SUB ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-32A
31	BOOY ASSY	SEE DRG 1	1	PC-31

NO.	REVISION	DATE
1	REV 170 & 170 SIZE CHANGED; ITEM 100A	NOV 8, 10

SPAR - MARATHON ROOFING SUPPLY
 POWER GRAVELER

SEE PARTS LIST

DATE: NOV 78 2008

44

0